
REPAIR SHEET 
BRAND 

HART
DESCRIPTION

20 Volt Jig SawMODEL  NO.

HPJS01

HART CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
P.O. Box 1348, Anderson, SC 29622      1-800-776-5191      www.HARTtools.com 	 10-11-22 (Rev:04)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.



2

HPJS01

16

10

35

8

18 20

21

7
62

1

1

17

11

3

9

4

19

22

37

36

28

27

26

15

35

25

24

14

13

12

34

33

30

31

29

32

5

23

38



3

HPJS01

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1-CN 202029002 Housing Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 23 & 36-38) 1

1-VN  202029005 Housing Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 23 & 36-38) 1

2 538580001 Orbital Knob 1

3 680909001 Compression Spring 1

4 550424001 Detent Button 1

5 538581001 Speed Dial 1

6 560174001 O-Ring 1

7 680865001 Washer 1

8 202029003 Switch and Circuit Board Assembly 1

9 560219006 Contact Plate Stopper 1

10 670974003 Lock Nut (M5) 2

11 673054002 Orbital Pin 1

12
CN-206029005 Motor Assembly 1

VN-206029006 Motor Assembly 1

13 630844001 Washer 1

14 658690001 Drive Plate 1

15
CN-611716001 Balance Block 1

VN-611716002 Balance Block 1

16 202029004 Gear Box Assembly 1

17 698126001 Drive Bushing 1

18 611841001 Bushing 1

19 304944019 Saw Bar Assembly 1

20 630845001 Slide Guide Plate 1

21 631252001 Spring Plate 1

PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

22 658530001 Guard Wire 1

23-CN
CN-941122289 Data Label 1

VN-941122827 Data Label 1

24 660031017 Screw (M3.5 x 16 mm, T10 Torx Pan Hd.) 13

25 662035001 Screw (M5 x 25 mm, Hex Soc. Hd.) 2

26 693114003 Torsion Spring 1

27 673058001 Pin 1

28 305061006 Guide Holder Assembly 1

29 313793001 Bracket and Sleeve Assembly 1

30
CN-634908001 Base Plate 1

VN-634908005 Base Plate 1

31 634911001 Clamp Plate 1

32 661276002 Screw (M5 x 10 mm, Hex. Soc. Hd.) 2

33 694108001 Hex Key Wrench (M4) 1

34 570264001 Rubber Cushion 2

35 636124001 Drive Plate Holder Clip 2

36 941120470 Warning Label 1

37 941114260 Logo Label 1

38 941001780 Orbital Mode Key Label 1

Not Shown: 

995000863
Operator’s Manual  
(CN  – 961153059) 
(VN – 961153215)

If a key number has multiple part numbers, please order the part that corresponds with the country of origin shown on the product’s data label.         CN = China         VN = Vietnam



4

HPJS01

WIRING DIAGRAM

RED

SWITCH

BLACK

MOTOR


